Permits to Rehabilitate Illinois Fauna as of 4/10/2018
Permitted to Rehabilitate Migratory Birds: Types D & D2
Permitted to Rehabilitate White-Tailed Deer: Types D & C2
Permitted to Rehabilitate Any Other Wildlife: Types C, C2, D & D2

lllinois Department of Natural Resources

Office of Law Enforcement

County First Name Last Name Rehab Center City Phone # Permit Type
Adams William Ballard Mendon 217/242-4054 Cc2
Adams Rebecca Winters Quincy 217/257-5751 C
Boone Rose Swenson Caledonia 815/323-2747 C
Bureau Rebekah Burwell Ohio 815/719-2257 C
Bureau Julia Jamison Tiskilwa 815/481-0134 C
Bureau Nancy Johnson Princeton 309/738-7480 C
Bureau Dana Lewis Spring Valley 815/663-1209 C
Bureau Shelly Teske Wyanet 815/866-5415 C
Calhoun Amber Nienke Hardin 618/535-6118 Cc2
Champaigh Judith Miller Urbana 217/384-4062 D2
Champaign Larry Fox Dewey 217/493-4073 C
Champaign Julia Whittington University of lllinois College of Vet Med Urbana 217/244-1195 B
Christian Tamara Stockon Stonington 217/561-1067 C
Christian Tamara Stockon Stonington 217/561-1067 C
Clinton Dawn Long Centralia 618/780-3584 C
Clinton/Marion Rodney Starr Centralia 618/533-1185 C2
Clinton/Marion Pamela Starr Centralia 618/533-1185 C2
Coles Gloria Jones Charleston 217/232-1482 Cc2
Cook Tracy Caccavella Oak Lawn 708/537-4258 C
Cook Dianne Cobban Homewood 708/926-4203 C
Cook Douglas Golubski Elgin 847/980-7145 C
Cook Vicky Johnson Crestwood 708/489-0872 C
Cook Karl Kabat Elk Grove Village 847/812-7955 C
Cook Marianne Kasper Berwyn 708/420-6501 C
Cook Lila Lahalih Elgin 847/216-3296 C
Cook James Notter Oak Forest 708/927-6362 C




Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
DeKalb
DeKalb
Delaware
DeWitt
DeWitt
DeWitt
DuPage
DuPage
DuPage
DuPage
DuPage
DuPage
DuPage
DuPage
DuPage
DuPage
DuPage
DuPage
DuPage
Edgar
Fayette
Fayette
Franklin
Franklin/Williamson
Grundy
Grundy
Grundy

Debra
Megan
Caryn
Donna
Diane
Lisa
David
Laura
Kathleen
Sandy
Lisa
Tamara
Chae
Erin
Rosemary
Alicia
Sandra
Laura
Krystle
Katherine
Justin
Mike
Celeste
Jill

Kallie
Deborah
Carol

Ed

Anne
Michelle
Jenifer
Pamela
David
Karen
Michael

Pocius
Ross
Schrenzel
Sendra
Spyrka
Szydelko
Uhter
Villarreal
Stelford
Woltman
Smith
McFeeters
Mills
Roesch
Augustine
Biewer

Fejt

Meals, DVM
Piwowar
Rendleman
Sharp
Wittman
Burke

Kelly

Pifko
Weber
Wroblewski
White
Eddings
Miller
Persuhn
Sundeen
Bainbridge
LaBreck
Miller, DVM

Lincoln Park Zoo

Oaken Acres Wildlife Center
Oaken Acres Wildlife Center

Willowbrook Wildlife Center
Willowbrook Wildlife Center
Willowbrook Wildlife Center
Willowbrook Wildlife Center
Willowbrook Wildlife Center
Willowbrook Wildlife Center
Willowbrook Wildlife Center
Willowbrook Wildlife Center

Midlothian
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago Ridge
Chicago
Tinley park
Chicago Heights.
Oak Forest
Sycamore
Sycamore
Newark
Clinton
Wapella
Waynesville
Glen Ellyn
Glen Ellyn
Glen Ellyn
Glen Ellyn
Glen Ellyn
Glen Ellyn
Glen Ellyn
Glen Ellyn
Downers Grove
Villa Park
Aurora
Naperville
Glendale Heights
Paris

Herrick
Herrick
Benton
Thompsonville
Morris
Gardner
Morris

708/262-9805
312/742-7721
773/286-3952
708/636-8586
773/667-0088
708/256-3483
708/710-3167
708/925-7650
815/895-9666
815/895-9666
302/737-9543
217/853-9053
217/853-3125
309/275-6490
630/942-6200
630/942-6200
630/942-6200
630/942-6200
630/942-6200
630/942-6200
630/942-6200
630/942-6200
630/852-5086
630/253-7377
630/730-2433
630/355-1259
630/202-6430
217/275-9243
618/428-5266
217/994-1870
217/871-2860
618/627-2000
815/942-2100
815/237-8692
815/942-1199



Henry
Henry
Henry
Jackson
Jersey
JoDaviess
JoDaviess
Kane
Kane
Kane
Kane
Kane
Kane
Kane
Kane
Kane
Kane
Kane
Kankakee
Kankakee
Kankakee
Kankakee
Kankakee
Knox
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake

Marion
Eugene
Tamara
Cathy
Rachael
Debra
Linda
Traci
Lissette
Molly
Lauren
Andrea
Dipa
Robert
Victoria
Karon
Sally
Elizabeth
Judy
Melissa
Mary
Dawn
Dawn
Ethel
Linda
Nicole
Lizzie
Kalynn
Kellen
Cathy
Kathy
Dr. Anna
Dr. Donna
Dr. Roberta
Julie

Gordon
Kuelper
Yarger
Lyons
Heaton
Anderson
Cass
Brandenburg
Corirossi
Craig
Grimm
Krueger
Patel
Schuman
Geise
Havelka
Stannard
Strong
Abrassart
Benson
Legler
Smith
Tutt
Montgomery
Breuer
Cecchini
Cullum
Deisinger
Linderman
Magnuski
Nelson
Orsini
Rauch
Scarbeck
Sheeran

Treehouse Wildlife Center

Fox Valley Wildlife Center
Fox Valley Wildlife Center
Fox Valley Wildlife Center
Fox Valley Wildlife Center
Fox Valley Wildlife Center
Fox Valley Wildlife Center

Barnswallow

Best Friends Animal Hospita
Best Friends Animal Hospita
Best Friends Animal Hospita
Best Friends Animal Hospita
Best Friends Animal Hospita
Best Friends Animal Hospita
Best Friends Animal Hospita
Best Friends Animal Hospita
Best Friends Animal Hospita
Best Friends Animal Hospita

Geneseo
Annawan
Kewanee
Carbondale
Dow
Stockton
Mt. Carroll
Dundee
Elburn
Elburn
Elburn
Elburn
Elburn
Elburn

St. Charles
Sugar Grove
Elgin

Elgin

St. Anne
Grant Park
Kankakee
Kankakee
Kankakee
Galesburg
Wauconda
Grayslake
Grayslake
Grayslake
Grayslake
Grayslake
Grayslake
Grayslake
Grayslake
Grayslake
Grayslake

309/781-5260
309/507-2954
309/852-0701
618/534-3495
618/466-2990
815/947-9961
815/757-5966
847/844-1126
630/365-3800
630/365-3800
630/365-3800
630/365-3800
630/365-3800
630/365-3800
708/220-1420
630/404-9061
847/888-0081
847/363-8859
815/939-4061
815/482-8736
815/405-2749
815/549-9154
815/954-5155
309/351-1057
847/487-3606
847/548-2626
847/548-2626
847/548-2626
847/548-2626
847/548-2626
847/548-2626
847/548-2626
847/548-2626
847/548-2626
847/548-2626
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Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
Lake
LaSalle
LaSalle
LaSalle
LaSalle
LaSalle
LaSalle
Lee
Livingston
Logan
Macon
Macon
Macon
Macon
Madison
Madison
Madison
Marshall
Marshall
McDonough
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McLean
McLean
McLean
McLean
Monroe

Carol
Dawn
Adam
Lauren
Michael
Susan
Robert
Lee Ann
Olga
Bernadette
George
Laura
Judy
Brenda
Jacques
D. Jane
Mary
David
Kelly
Jenna
Judy
Richard
Paula
Karen
Kenneth
Sara
Beth
Rebecca
Nancy
Tami
Randy
Kay
Ginnie
Fred
Mary

Shubert Best Friends Animal Hospita
Keller Flint Creek Wildlife Rehabilitation
Lyons

Mateja

Nader

Conley

Harms, DVM

Johnson

Lindsay

Richter SOAR

Richter SOAR

Rasmussen

Ellinger

Leevey

Nuzzo Illinois Raptor Center

Seitz Illinois Raptor Center

Rotz Prairie Wildlife Rehab

Webster

Austin

Gordon

Neiman

Borquist

Briggs

Blakeley

Degner

Denham McHenry County Conservation Dist
Gunderson McHenry County Conservation Dist
Murphy McHenry County Conservation Dist
Schwartz

Speciale

Brunswick

Richardson

Underwood

Underwood

Ready

Grayslake
Barrington
Mettawa
Round Lake
Lake Villa
Sandwich
Streator
Oglesby
Marseilles
Earlville
Earlville
Dixon
Chenoa
Lincoln
Decatur
Decatur
Warrensburg
Decatur
Highland
Godfrey
Collinsville
Varna

Lacon
Macomb
Johnsburg
Wonder Lake
Wonder Lake
Wonder Lake
Huntley
Wonder Lake
Normal
Bloomington
Hudson
Hudson
Waterloo

847/548-2626
847/842-8000
847/791-3251
847/877-1491
847/356-5045
815/501-5212
815/672-4576
815/224-0308
815/795-6802
815/312-1206
815/312-1206
630/439-6205
815/945-4491
217/671-7575
217/963-6909
217/963-6909
217/521-1406
217/421-7435
618/954-8303
618/447-4319
618/288-5231
309/369-4293
309/531-2507
309/833-2365
815/363-8718
815/728-8307
815/728-8307
815/728-8307
847/922-8420
847/833-8565
309/454-2458
309/824-4265
309/726-2204
309/726-2204
618/670-4885



Ogle
Peoria
Peoria
Piatt

Pope
Pulaski
Richland
Richland
Richland
Rock Island
Rock Island
Rock Island
Rock Island
Rock Island
Rock Island
Rock Island
Sangamon
Sangamon
Schuyler
St. Clair
Stephenson
Tazewell
Tazewell
Tazewell
Vermilion
Washington
Whiteside
Will

Will

Will

Will

Will

Will

Will

Wwill

Christina
Marge
Peoria Zoo
Diana
Amy
Karly
Belinda
Kathleen
Cheryl Lynn
Patrica
Patrica
Lisa
Deborah
Brenda
Ann

Rita
Karma
Megan
Sandra
Joe
Wendy
Tamara
Trista
Leah
Belinda
Liselotte
Sarah
Billie
Theresa
Donna
Jessica
Brian
Cheryl
Janette
Rita

Fisher
Bjorklund

McPheeters
Coram
Parker Burk
Henton
Khadra

Wall

Denzer
Denzer
Guss
Kutsunis
Moffitt
Sullivan
Wilburn
Howley
Madura
Marquis
Traiteur
Stabenow
Hanley
Prince
Warrick
Wangler
Quick
Norden
Banks
Konrath
Olha
Pendergrass
Peters, DVM
Seanor-Beste
Shiperak
Wells

Holcomb
Trivoli
Peoria
Monticello
Brookport
Grand Chain
Olney
Olney
Olney

Port Byron
Port Byron
Moline
Rock Island
Milan

Rock Island
Port Byron
Springfield
New Berlin
Rushville
Waterloo
Ridott
Hopedale
East Peoria
Hopedale
Danville
Centralia
Fulton
Monee
Lockport
Manhattan
Lockport
Naperville
Monee
Joliet

Park forest

815/973-4699
309/362-2210
309/686-3365
217/762-9686
618/564-2688
618/303-4888
618/395-3481
773/447-2995
618/392-4525
507/273-3110
507/273-3110
563/508-9840
309/794-1798
309/236-5438
309/794-9650
309/292-7225
217/720-8244
217/891-7899
217/322-6066
618/972-5109
815/362-5101
309/449-5799
309/264-5341
309/241-5354
217/799-9778
618/533-2011
563/249-6507
708/534-8801
815/524-5884
815/478-4051
630/401-7455
630/904-2020
708/525-5946
708/208-9527
708/715-2086
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Williamson
Winnebago
Winnebago
Winnebago
Winnebago
Winnebago
Winnebago
Winnebago
Winnebago
Winnebago
Winnebago
Winnebago
Woodford

Woodford

Woodford

Woodford

Woodford

Beverly
Debbie
Kathryn
Brook
Sherri
Karen
Steven
Joyce
Shirley
Candace
Ann

Kim
Bonnie
Roger
Jaime
Connie
Laurie Jean

Shofstall

Bienemann

Bode

Brauer

Gendron

Herdklotz Hoo Haven
Herdklotz Hoo Haven
Keegan

Klotz

Ridlbauer

Whitney

Woodkey

Durre

Durre

Esser

Hanson

Schneider

Carterville
Rockford
Cherry Valley
Rockford
Rockford
Durand
Durand
Rockford
Rockford
Loves Park
Pecatonica
South Beloit
Metamora
Metamora
El Paso

El Paso
Washburn

618/988-1067
815/315-3151
815/332-5722
815/558-5175
815/985-3212
815/629-2212
815/629-2212
815/505-7429
815/965-4002
815/633-9193
815/742-9119
608/207-5615
309/360-1433
309/360-1433
309/275-3266
309/275-3266
847/798-4019
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